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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted February 1-17, 2022, with a random sample of —1,008—
adults, ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of
national adults, the margin of sampling error is £4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews
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19. HLW ,1G OLNH \RXU RYHUDOO RSLQLRQ RI VRPH IRUHLIQ FRXQIULHV = KD LV \RXU RYHUD0 RSLQLRQ RI >5$1 %20
ORDER]? Isit very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable, or very unfavorable?

L. Israel
Very Mostly Mostly Very No Total Total
favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable opinion favorable unfavorable
2022 Feb 1-17 25 46 18 10 1 71 28
2021 Feb 3-18 26 49 17 6 2 75 23
2020 Feb 3-16 30 44 18 7 1 74 25
2019 Feb 1-10 28 41 20 8 3 69 28
2018 Feb 1-10 31 43 17 6 3 74 23
2017 Feb 1-5 29 42 21 6 2 71 27
2016 Feb 3-7 30 41 16 8 5 71 24
2015 Feb 8-11 29 41 17 7 6 70 24
2014 Feb 6-9 26 46 16 7 5 72 23
2013 Feb 7-10 25 41 21 8 5 66 29
2012 Feb 2-5 29 42 17 7 4 71 24
2011 Feb 2-5 24 44 20 7 6 68 27
2010 Feb 1-3 22 45 19 6 8 67 25
2009 Feb 9-12 21 42 21 8 7 63 29
2008 Feb 11-14 23 48 18 7 5 71 25
2007 Feb 1-4 22 41 22 8 7 63 30
2006 Feb 6-9 21 47 18 5 9 68 23
2005 Feb 7-10 19 50 20 5 6 69 25
2004 Feb 9-12 14 45 25 10 6 59 35
2003 Feb 3-6 22 42 23 6 7 64 29
2002 Feb 4-6 16 42 25 10 7 58 35

2001 Feb 1-






On a different topic,
21. In the Middle East situation, are your sympathies more with the Israelis or more with the Palestinians?

WORLD AFFAIRS SURVEY TREND:



Q.21 (MIDDLE EAST SYMPATHIES) CONTINUED

TREND FROM OTHER GALLUP POLLS

Neither No

Israelis Palestinians Both (vol.) (vol.) opinion

2003 May 19-21 46 16 12 14 12
2002 Sep 2-4 47 14 6 19 14
2002 Jun 21-23 49 14 8 19 10
2002 May 20-22 49 15 7 19 10
2002 Apr 22-24 47 13 9 18 13
2002 Apr 5-7 50 15 9 17 9
2002 Mar 8-9 43 14 6 20 17
2001 Dec 14-16 51 14 5 17 13
2001 Sep 14-15 55 7 4 20 14

2001 Aug 10-12
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College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ

55+ Grad  College orLess an ent
522 470 321 209 289 413
412 362 283 358 263 421
121 85 64 99 102 95
29% 23% 23% 28% 39% 23%
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45% 56% 45% 37% 43% 48%

62 53 56 71 31 72
15% 15% 20% 20% 12% 17%
37 18 32 48 16 43
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Non-
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+

Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent Democrat tive  Moderate Liberal
Unweighted n 771 441 322 557 195 148 214 394 365 240 163 221 314 215 309 262 183

Weighted n 77 374 393 502 258 204 254 304 282 218 276 200



